
CORRIGENDA 

Corrigendum to Regulation (EU) No 596/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 
16 April 2014 on market abuse (market abuse regulation) and repealing Directive 2003/6/EC of the 
European Parliament and of the Council and Commission Directives 2003/124/EC, 2003/125/EC 

and 2004/72/EC 

(Official Journal of the European Union L 173 of 12 June 2014) 

On page 14, recital 76: 

for:  ‘… market practices existing before the entry into force of this Regulation and accepted by competent authorities 
in accordance with Commission Regulation (EC) No 2273/2003 (1) for the purpose of applying point 2(a) of 
Article 1 of Directive 2003/6/EC, may remain applicable …  

(1) Commission Regulation (EC) No 2273/2003 of 22 December 2003 implementing Directive 2003/6/EC of the 
European Parliament and of the Council as regards exemptions for buy-back programmes and stabilisation of 
financial instruments (OJ L 336, 23.12.2003, p. 33).’, 

read:  ‘… market practices existing before the entry into force of this Regulation and accepted by competent authorities 
in accordance with Commission Directive 2004/72/EC (1) for the purpose of applying point 2(a) of Article 1 of 
Directive 2003/6/EC, may remain applicable …  

(1) Commission Directive 2004/72/EC of 29 April 2004 implementing Directive 2003/6/EC of the European 
Parliament and of the Council as regards accepted market practices, the definition of inside information in 
relation to derivatives on commodities, the drawing up of lists of insiders, the notification of managers' 
transactions and the notification of suspicious transactions (OJ L 162, 30.4.2004, p. 70).’; 

on page 19, Article 3(1)(26)(d): 

for:  ‘(d)  a legal person, trust or partnership, the managerial responsibilities of which are discharged by a person 
discharging managerial responsibilities or by a person referred to in point (a), (b) or (c), which is directly or 
indirectly controlled by such a person, which is set up for the benefit of such a person, or the economic 
interests of which are substantially equivalent to those of such a person;’, 

read:  ‘(d)  a legal person, trust or partnership, the managerial responsibilities of which are discharged by a person 
discharging managerial responsibilities or by a person referred to in point (a), (b) or (c), or which is directly 
or indirectly controlled by such a person, or which is set up for the benefit of such a person, or the 
economic interests of which are substantially equivalent to those of such a person;’; 

on page 53, Article 37: 

for:  ‘Directive 2003/6/EC and Commission Directives 2004/72/EC (1), 2003/125/EC …  

(1) Commission Directive 2004/72/EC of 29 April 2004 implementing Directive 2003/6/EC of the European 
Parliament and of the Council as regards accepted market practices, the definition of inside information in 
relation to derivatives on commodities, the drawing up of lists of insiders, the notification of managers' 
transactions and the notification of suspicious transactions (OJ L 162, 30.4.2004, p. 70).’, 

read:  ‘Directive 2003/6/EC and Commission Directives 2004/72/EC, 2003/125/EC …’.  

21.10.2016 L 287/320 Official Journal of the European Union EN     


	Corrigendum to Regulation (EU) No 596/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 16 April 2014 on market abuse (market abuse regulation) and repealing Directive 2003/6/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council and Commission Directives 2003/124/EC, 2003/125/EC and 2004/72/EC (Official Journal of the European Union L 173 of 12 June 2014) 

